University of Northern Colorado Scholarship & Creative Works @ Digital UNC

Hovenweep National Monument

Colorado National Parks

April 2024

US Dept of Interior (NPS) Hovenweep National Monument Square Tower Group: Hovenweep Memorandum

National Park Service of the United States

Follow this and additional works at: https://digscholarship.unco.edu/hove

Recommended Citation

National Park Service of the United States, "US Dept of Interior (NPS) Hovenweep National Monument Square Tower Group: Hovenweep Memorandum" (2024). *Hovenweep National Monument*. 52. https://digscholarship.unco.edu/hove/52

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Colorado National Parks at Scholarship & Creative Works @ Digital UNC. It has been accepted for inclusion in Hovenweep National Monument by an authorized administrator of Scholarship & Creative Works @ Digital UNC. For more information, please contact Nicole.Webber@unco.edu.

Hor Og

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

January 8, 1945.

MEMORANDUM for the Regional Director, Region Three.

This acknowledges the receipt of your memorandum of December 27 enclosing prints of two pictures of Hovenweep National Monument ruins, taken by Mr. Hamilton in 1935, and relating to Superintendent Nusbaum's letter of December 8 to the editors of the Saturday Evening Post. We have read with interest and pleasure Superintendent Nusbaum's memorandum of December 7 and the copy of his letter to the editors of the Saturday Evening Post, and shall be interested in receiving a copy of any response which the editors of that publication may make.

(SGD) Hillory A. Tolson

Acting Director.

In duplicate.

orig - RO 501-02 V copy - Hor 740-02"